

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2345

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

March 16

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 18, delete “and linguistic”.
- 2 On page 2, line 15, delete “improve outcomes,”.
- 3 In line 17, delete “and”.
- 4 In line 19, delete the period and insert “; and
- 5 “(d) Improve outcomes for children and families by reducing unnecessary delays to achieving
- 6 permanency, ensuring consistent agency practice and supporting competent and effective
- 7 casework.”.
- 8 In line 30, delete “employees, caseworkers, agents and representatives of the”.
- 9 In line 31, delete “who are engaged in providing child welfare services” and insert “child wel-
- 10 fare programs”.
- 11 In line 34, delete “and with regard to the provision of all child welfare services”.
- 12 Delete lines 37 through 41.
- 13 In line 42, delete “(c)” and insert “(b)”.
- 14 In line 44, delete “or with regard to all child welfare matters”.
- 15 On page 3, line 2, delete “may” and insert “must”.
- 16 In line 11, delete “and in child welfare matters”.
- 17 In line 20, delete “cre-”.
- 18 In line 21, delete “ate a plan for full implementation of” and insert “implement” and after
- 19 “program” insert “statewide”.
- 20 Delete line 25 and insert a period.
- 21 In line 38, delete “and case managers”.
- 22 On page 6, line 31, delete “youths” and insert “former wards, as defined in ORS 419A.004”.
- 23
-